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Planholder Company ContactCompany E-Mail

Allied Construction Industries Kayla Laneklane@aci-construction.org

Bid Net Bid Netgbs@bidnet.com

Builders Exchange Kristin Niemeyerkniemeyer@bxohio.com

Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. David Powerdpower@capasphalt.com

ConstructConnect Morgan Stinsoncontent@constructconnect.com

Danbert Electric Don Taylordtaylor@danbertinc.com

Decker Construction Company Jon Ewertjewert@deckerconstruction.com

G & G Cement Contractors Mikel Giammarcomikelgiammarco@yahoo.com

IMS - Bid Research Bid Researchims_bids@construction.com

Newcomer Concrete Services, Inc. Rob Dilgerrobd@newcomerconcrete.com

North America Procurement Council In Lyra de Asislyra@napc.me

The Blue Book Kathy Steinkstein@mail.thebluebook.com

The Blue Book BB BFDprojectleads@mail.thebluebook.com

The Fishel Company Tyler Sparkstssparks@teamfishel.com

Universal Concrete Grinding Kelsi Owen.owen@universalconcretegrinding.com

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Jun 02, 2020
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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ADDENDUM NO. 1 
to the contract for 

 
2020 Sidewalk Maintenance Program  

20-007.0-CIP 
 

Bid Date:  June 5th, 2020 
 
TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:  
 
Bids may be delivered by mail or by hand to the front counter at the Dublin Service 
Center, 6555 Shier Rings Road, Dublin, Ohio, 43016 until 11:00am EDT on June 5, 
2020.  
 
Bidders and/or their representatives will not be permitted to personally attend the bid 
opening. Therefore, the bid opening has been changed to a WebEx meeting. To access 
this meeting click on the following link during the time of the bid opening. 
 
https://cityofdublin.webex.com/webappng/sites/cityofdublin/meeting/download/e4d38ee5f3e14906b0ba14708981d823?siteurl=ci
tyofdublin&MTID=maadbe88bca2504e7b115d79c77476f80 
 
Meeting number (access code): 160 989 5294 
Meeting password: jtSi8R2MDA4  
The meeting can also be joined by phone by dialing the following number: 
+1-415-655-0003 
 
BIDDING FORMS: 
 

1. Bid Documents:  
a. Page 2, Section A  

i. Invitation For Bids - Corrected Dates: Bids shall be received by City 
of Dublin at 6555 Shier Rings Road, Dublin, Ohio 43016 until 11:00 
A.M. local time on June 5, 2020, at which time all bids will be opened 
and read aloud. 

ii. Publish dates – Corrected Dates:  May 22, 2020 
May 29, 2020 

 
PROPOSAL NOTES: 
 

1. Item Special – Root Barrier, A.P.P.: The Root Barrier shall be a 12” wide role and 
installed per the manufacturers specifications.  
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Addendum Approved By: 
 
  
                                                 
 

Paul A. Hammersmith, PE   6-2-20 
Director of Engineering/City Engineer      Date 

 
*    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 

Terminus for Addendum No. 1 
Certification by Bidder 

 
 

Bidder shall sign and date one copy of this Addendum No. 1 and submit with his 
proposal as evidence of receipt and evaluation of same in his bid analysis. 
 
Signed:        Date:  ____________ 
 
 
Company:    _____________________________ 


